|   |  | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| PECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office  |  |  |  |  |
|   | MICORDATION A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PART |  |  |  |
|   |  | NTS ONLY Attorney's Docket No. 26822-0042  |  |  |
|   | To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please  | e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  |  |  |
| 1.  | Name of conveying party(ies): JERRY CHUNG; and DAVID   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):   |  |  |
|   | CHEN   |  |  |  |
|   |  | Name: SiPix Imaging, Inc.  |  |  |
|   | Individual(s)   Association  | Address: 1075 Montague Expressway City: Milpitas State: California Zip Code: 95035 USA   |  |  |
|   | General Partnership  | City: Milpitas State: California Zip Code: 95035 USA   |  |  |
|   | Corporation-State  |  |  |  |
| ١.,   | 1 Ves No   |  |  |  |
| Add   | litional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No  |  |  |
| 3.  | Nature of conveyance:  | The state of the s |  |  |
|   | Assignment   |  |  |  |
| =   |  |  |  |  |
| 15  | Other:   |  |  |  |
| <del>-</del>  | Olivi.   |  |  |  |
| Exe   | Execution Date: November 11, 2002 and December 9, 2002   |  |  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/242,335  |  |  |  |  |
| If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:   |  |  |  |  |
|   | De la Bartin Na (e)  | B. Patent No.(s):  |  |  |
| -   | A. Patent Application No.(s):  | D. 1 atolic 110-(0).   |  |  |
| Additional numbers attached?   Yes No   |  |  |  |  |
| 5   | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  |  |  |
|   | Document should be mailed:   |  |  |  |
|   |  | 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):   |  |  |
| Y. Ping Chow  |  |  |  |  |
|   | Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe, LLP   | □ Enclosed   |  |  |
|   | 275 Middlefield Road   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing   |  |  |
|   | Menlo Park, California 94025-3506  | Attorney Docket No. <u>26822-0042</u>  |  |  |
|   |  | 8. Deposit account number: 08-1641   |  |  |
| The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. §1.21 that may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. <u>08-1641</u> DO NOT USE THIS SPACE |  |  |  |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.   |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |  |  |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the   |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |  |  |  |
| MILL QUIN (O NO 5DIGHT)   |  |  |  |  |
| Name: Y. Ping Chow (Reg. No. 30,740)  August (Reg. No. 50,740)  Signature  Original document.  Date: December 17, 2002  |  |  |  |  |
| Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 3   |  |  |  |  |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:   |  |  |  |  |
|   | Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks   |  |  |  |
|   | Box Assignments  |  |  |  |
|   | Washington, D.C. 20231   |  |  |  |

PATENT **REEL: 13301 FRAME: 0426** 

## ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Assignors: residing at; Jerry Chung residing at 100 Montelena Court, Mountain View, California 94040 USA; and David Chen residing at 8312 Ridglea Avenue, Buena Park, California 90621 USA to Assignee: SIPIX IMAGING, INC., 1075 Montague Expressway, Milpitas, California 95035 USA, a Delaware Corporation.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful <u>AN IMPROVED ELECTROPHORETIC DISPLAY</u>
WITH GATING ELECTRODES for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>September 11, 2002</u> and assigned Serial No. <u>10/242,335</u> and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assignees will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing any Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assignees, to the interest assigned herein to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the assignment herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assignees, as the Assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the dates written herein below.

Date

Date

Serry Chung

David Chen

Application Serial No. 10/242,335 Attorney's Docket No. 26822-0042

375006 v01.\$V (81C%01!.DOC) 11/7/02 10:55 AM (26822.0042)

9/2002

PATENT REEL: 13301 FRAME: 0427

## ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Assignors: residing at; Jerry Chung residing at 100 Montelena Court, Mountain View, California 94040 USA; and David Chen residing at 8312 Ridglea Avenue, Buena Park, California 90621 USA to Assignee: SIPIX IMAGING, INC., 1075 Montague Expressway, Milpitas, California 95035 USA, a Delaware Corporation.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful AN IMPROVED ELECTROPHORETIC DISPLAY WITH GATING ELECTRODES for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 11, 2002 and assigned Serial No. 10/242,335 and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assignees will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing any Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assignees, to the interest assigned herein to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the assignment herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assignees, as the Assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the dates written herein below.

|      | 11/11/2002 | l. Ch       |
|------|------------|-------------|
| Date |            | Jerry Chung |
| Date |            | David Chen  |

375006 v01.SV (81C%01LDQC) 11/7/02 10:55 AM (26822.0042) Application Serial No. 10/242,335 Attorney's Docket No. 26822-0042

PATENT REEL: 13301 FRAME: 0428